

# ESTIMATE

# Premier Dairy Service LLC

Center for Discovery  
Harris NY

1048 State Route 197  
Argyle, NY 12809  
518.638.8382 phone  
518.638.6014 fax

54 Creek Road Suite B  
Middlebury, VT 05753  
802.388.0043 phone  
802.388.2939 fax

20 Beaugard Drive  
St. Albans, VT 05478  
802.524.1852 phone  
802.524.1853 fax

Date 3/24/2010  
Exp. Date 4/23/2010

Quote # 2010158  
Project

www.premierdairy.com  
800.440.8382

| Qty                                       | Part Number | Description                    | Price                  | Extend             |
|---|-------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| <b><u>Pipeline and Receiver Group</u></b> |             |                                |                        |                    |
| 1   | 830456080   | HI-LINE GL REC GRP             | \$5,290.77             | \$5,290.77         |
| 2   | 830803080   | DRAIN VALVE ASSY,VAC,HI CAPCTY | \$257.22               | \$514.44           |
| 1   | 830179688   | FILTER,MILK,1.5" I/O S.D.4X17" | \$864.59               | \$864.59           |
| 200                                       | 830806002   | TUBING,SS,2",16GA,20'LENGTH    | \$6.28                 | \$1,255.38         |
| 15  | 830586280   | INLET,T.E.,2" S.S. 5/8" TUBING | \$35.52                | \$532.85           |
| 1   | 830382083   | VALVE W/CLAMP TEE, SANITARY D  | \$225.02               | \$225.02           |
| 1   | 830806402   | TEE,CLAMP 2"                   | \$58.70                | \$58.70            |
| 8   | 830808102   | ELL,90 DEGREE,WELD/CLAMP,2"    | \$45.04                | \$360.34           |
| 30  | 830808502   | FERRULE,SHORT WELD,2"          | \$7.10                 | \$212.86           |
| 2   | X1924B      | 2" Elbow Adapter, 90 deg.      | \$48.50                | \$97.00            |
| 2   | 830808202   | ELL,45 DEGREE WELD/CLAMP,2"    | \$50.05                | \$100.09           |
| 18  | 830807202   | GASKET,HYCAR,FLANGED,2"        | \$1.54                 | \$27.80            |
| 18  | 830806902   | CLAMP,THUMB SCREW,2"           | \$3.41                 | \$61.39            |
| 1   | 830807002   | END CAP,SS,SOLID,2"            | \$8.72                 | \$8.72             |
| 25  | 830552604   | HANGER,"U",EXTENDED            | \$6.00                 | \$150.00           |
| 20  | 830806001   | TUBING,SS,1.5",16GA,20'LENTGH  | \$5.12                 | \$102.46           |
| 6   | 830808101   | ELL,90 DEGREE WELD/CLAMP 1.5"  | \$38.92                | \$233.53           |
| 12  | 830808501   | FERRULE,SHORT WELD,1.5"        | \$5.44                 | \$65.32            |
| 12  | 830807201   | GASKET,HYCAR,FLANGED,1.5"      | \$1.48                 | \$17.82            |
| 12  | 830806901   | CLAMP,THUMB SCREW,1.5"         | \$2.91                 | \$34.93            |
| 8   | 830552601   | HANGER,"L"                     | \$5.40                 | \$43.20            |
| 1   |             | Misc. Materials for Pipeline   | \$500.00               | \$500.00           |
|   |             |                                | <b><u>Subtotal</u></b> | <b>\$10,757.21</b> |
| <b><u>Pulsation and Claws</u></b>         |             |                                |                        |                    |
| 4   | 98601082    | EP 200 60/40                   | \$453.99               | \$1,815.94         |
| 15  | 830411380   | STALLCOCK, ALT.PULSATION.      | \$44.99                | \$674.78           |
| 1   | 830460384   | POWER SUPPLY,150VA,208-240V    | \$328.81               | \$328.81           |
| 4   | 184510045   | CLUSTER,MC30 WITH SHUTOFF      | \$468.34               | \$1,873.38         |
| 4   |             | INSTALLATION MATERIALS/WIRE    | \$150.00               | \$600.00           |
|   |             |                                | <b><u>Subtotal</u></b> | <b>\$5,292.91</b>  |
| <b><u>Milkhouse</u></b>                   |             |                                |                        |                    |
| 1   | 830717880   | SINK HAND SS W/FAUCET          | \$134.60               | \$134.60           |
| 1   | 830418584   | TANK,WASH,2 COMP- W/LEGS 1-4   | \$698.52               | \$698.52           |
| 1   | 184550017   | WASHER,C125,DELUXE,PKG.        | \$2,584.62             | \$2,584.62         |
| 1   | 830370080   | HIGH CAPACITY AIR INJECTOR     | \$450.00               | \$450.00           |
| 1   |             | Misc. Materials                | \$385.00               | \$385.00           |
|   |             |                                | <b><u>Subtotal</u></b> | <b>\$4,252.74</b>  |

| Qty | Part Number    | Description                            | Price      | Extend            |
|-----|----------------|--|------------|-------------------|
|     |                | <b><u>VACUUM PUMP</u></b>              |            |                   |
| 1   | 306365         | 4H SUTORBUILT PUMP PKG W/O             | \$2,825.00 | \$2,825.00        |
|     |                | MOTOR,LOBE,5HP                         |            |                   |
| 1   | 414790         | SILENCER,1.5"                          | \$342.00   | \$342.00          |
| 1   |                | FILTERED AIR INTAKE                    | \$350.00   | \$350.00          |
|     |                | <b><u>Subtotal</u></b>                 |            | <b>\$3,517.00</b> |
|     |                | <b><u>VFD</u></b>                      |            |                   |
| 1   | 008-CONTROLLER | VFD Controller                         | \$850.00   | \$850.00          |
| 1   | 008-DRIVER5    | Etron 5 hp VFD                         | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00        |
| 1   | 008-STEELBOX   | Steel Box Enclosure                    | \$400.00   | \$400.00          |
| 1   | 008-W40-200    | Contactora                             | \$64.00    | \$64.00           |
| 1   | GR2A562        | Time Delay                             | \$32.00    | \$32.00           |
| 1   | GR4X849        | Toggle Switch                          | \$10.50    | \$10.50           |
| 1   | GR3KX07        | 5 hp 3ph motor                         | \$679.00   | \$679.00          |
|     |                | <b><u>Subtotal</u></b>                 |            | <b>\$3,435.50</b> |
|     |                | <b><u>Installation of Pipeline</u></b> |            |                   |
| 1   |                | Misc. materials not covered above      | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00        |
| 120 |                | Installation Labor                     | \$60.00    | \$7,200.00        |
| 1   |                | Freight                                | \$650.00   | \$650.00          |
|     |                | <b><u>Subtotal</u></b>                 |            | <b>\$9,350.00</b> |

BUYER ACCEPTANCE: I have read, and agree to the terms, conditions and prices set out in this Purchase Agreement, including the Specifications and the LIMITED WARRANTY from DeLaval Inc. above. I understand that seller is an independent company and is not an agent of DeLaval Inc. Seller is authorized to order the equipment and to do the work specified in this Purchase Agreement.

**Sub-Total** \$36,605.36  
**Added Charge**  
**Tax**  
**Total** **\$36,605.36**

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

**Seller**  
Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Rick McClenning